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S.N. Name Name of Population Estimated Cost Per Capita Cost Based on
of the {Amount in Lakh Rs.) D.B Cost
District Scheme

Base Ultimate D.B. Cost Five Year O Total Base Ultimate
Year Year {Borne & M Cost Estimated Year Year
2019 2049 Under (Borne Cost 2019 2049
RWSSP-LIS) under
NRDWP)

1 Patna Jamalpur
Barhiya
Single 4740 8058 113.33 58.26 171.59 2391 1406
Village
Scheme

2 Chak Abdul
rahim
Single 2331 3653 64.77 45.06 109.83 2862 1748
Village

Scheme

3 Sirasi Kalan
Single
Village 4740 8058 109.34 52.01 161.35 2895 1701

Scheme

4 Ranipur
Single
Village

Scheme

2666 4536 86.58 45.48 132.06 3201 1881

Sulatanpur
Single
Village

Scheme

[54)

3164 5382 88.76 48.67 137.43 2765 1625

6 Jaggu Bigha
Single
Village 2962 5039 93.32 45.29 138.61 3151 1852

Scheme

7 Chuinpur
Malpur
Nirmalicha
k Single
Village
Scheme

5915 10059 160.23 64.96 225.19 2709 1593

8 Laheriya

Tola Single
Village 4746 8071 115.76 58.33 174.09 2404 1414
Scheme

9 Mahamma
dpur Single
Village 13593 23120 253.82 98.69 352.51 1840 1082
Scheme '

10 Gondar
Bigha
Single 2122 3538 124.90 41.31 166.21 5687 3411
Village

Scheme

11 Imarpur
Single
Village

Scheme

1700 2834 100.08 41.30 141.38 5887 3511

12 Manpur

Single 762 1270 43.59. 41.30 84.89 5721 3433
Village

Scheme L/

)&§7 \Y
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20

21

22

23

24

25
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Name
of
District

Name of
the
Scheme

Population

Estimated Cost

{Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Per Capita Cost Based on

D.B Cost

Base
Year
2019

Year
2049

Ultimate

D.B. Cost
{Borne
Under

RWSSP-LIS)

Five Year O
& M Cost
(Borne
under
NRDWP)

Total
Estimated
Cost

Base
Year
2019

Ultimate
Year
2049

Rasuli

Bigha

Single
Village
Scheme

1993 3223

118.52

41.30

159.82

5746

3446

Narayan
Single
Village

Scheme

2392 4076

78.30

45.37

123.67

3226

1893

Shobha
Tikka
Badhaiya
Single
Village
Scheme

1761 2881

51.67

41.73

93.40

2934

1793

Khokhua
Single
Village

Scheme

2136 3228

77.47

45.20

122.67

3627

2135

Kalyanpur
Dih Single
Village
Scheme

2109 3569

93.07

44.60

137.67

4413

2608

Kedar Chak
Single
Viliage

Scheme

739 1180

33.18

36.68

69.86

4490

2812

Benipur,
Gyaspur,
Sundarpur
Single
Village
Scheme

8403 14293

183.87

76.91

260.77

2188

1286

Bigha Par
Single
Village

Scheme

725 969

32.66

36.77

69.43

4505

2582

Gulmahiya
Bagh Single
Village
Scheme

6596 11192

146.35

69.77

216.13

2219

1308

Sukulpur
Single
Village

Scheme

7103 12083

152.34

72.06

224.40

2145

1261

Huzra

single

village
Scheme

722 1173

33.03

36.67

69.70

4574

2816

vidhipur
north
Single
village

Scheme

7696 13121

149.88

94.11

243.98

1947

1142

Chilibilli
Single
Village

Scheme

3057 5097

135.39

40.70

176.09

4429

2656

Bitaura
Single
Village

Scheme

6357 10599

158.83

50.01

208.84

2498

1499

<
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Name
of
District

Name of
the
Scheme

Population

Estimated Cost

{Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Per Capita Cost Based on

D.B Cost

Base
Year
2019

Year
2049

Ultimate

D.B. Cost
(Borne
Under

RWSSP-LIS)

Five Year O
& M Cost
(Borne
under
NRDWP)

Total
Estimated
Cost

Base
Year
2019

Ultimate
Year
2049

27

28

29

30

31

Hasanpura
Single
Village

Scheme

6320 10537

134.07

54.50

188.57

2121

1272

Baiitpur
Single
Village

Scheme

2255 3760

94.94

41.38

136.32

4210

2525

Madhopur
Single
Village

Scheme

1758 2932

99.81

41.38

141.19

5678

3404

Sai chak
Single
Village

Scheme

6052 10256

304.06

83.18

387.24

5024

2965

Thegua
Single
Village

Scheme

2353 3550

65.60

44.01

109.61

2788

1848

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

Nalanda
{Hilsa)

Gondar
Bigha
Single

Village

Scheme

2122 3538

124.91

41.30

166.21

5886

3530

imarpur
Single
Village

Scheme

1700 3538

100.08

41.30

141.38

5887

3531

Rasuli

Bigha

Single
Village
Scheme

1993 2834

118.52

41.30

159.83

5745

3446

Manpur
Single
Village

Scheme

762 3323

43.59

41.30

84.90

5721

3433

Isapur

Single
Village
Scheme

888 1492

39.09

36.58

75.67

4402

2619

Tarwani
Single
Village

Scheme

1311 1859

58.11

35.46

93.57

4432

3125

Eksari

single

village
scheme

2823 4937

76.56

47.06

123.62

4212

2106

39

40

Nawada

Dolim

Bigha
Single
Village
Scheme

1893 3157

70.27

40.51

110.78

3712

2226

Moti Nagar
Single
" Village
Scheme

3812 6356

118.67

42.58

161.25
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43
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45

46

47

Name
of
District

Name of
the
Scheme

Population

(Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Estimated Cost

Per Capita Cost Based on

D.B Cost

Base
Year
2019

Ultimate
Year
2049

D.B. Cost
{Borne
Under

RWSSP-LIS)

Five Year O
& M Cost
(Borne
under
NRDWP)

Total
Estimated
Cost

Base
Year
2019

Ultimate
Year
2049

Harinaraya
npur &
Bhatt Bigha
Single
Viilage
Scheme

2458

4247

97.07

44.02

141.09

3949

2286

Hajidab
and
Bhikhampu
ra Single
Village
Scheme

2166

3051

83.48

21.65

105.13

3854

2736

Badalpur
Single
Village

Scheme

2820

4702

135.42

40.49

175.91

4802

2820

Dolatpur
Single
Village

Scheme

2909

4851

87.78

40.70

128.48

3018

1810

Saiapur
Single
Village

Scheme

5902

8029

105.08

31.73

136.81

1780

1309

Devki Bigha
Single
Village

Scheme

3723

5832

199.32

35.20

234.52

5354

3418

Maya
Bigha,
Khushak
Bigha,
Janpura
and Gurhi
Single
Village
Scheme

2747

4513

137.42

94.36

231.78

5003

5003

48

49

50

51

Munger

Hasanpur
& Dharam
Single
Village
Scheme

3740

6235

206.90

44.25

251.15

5341

3187

Ratni -
Teghra

Single

Village
Scheme

5259

9257

183.75

40.24

223.99

3494

1984

Pansai-
Adarsh
Single
Village
Scheme

3366

5925

198.23

33.71

231.94

5889

3345

Dhuriya -
Vikrampur
Single
Village
Scheme

5098

8494

215.46

48.44

263.90

4060

2435
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52

53

Name
of
District

Name of
the
Scheme

Population

Estimated Cost

{Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Per Capita Cost Based on

D.B Cost

Base Ultimate

Year Year
2019 2049

D.B. Cost
(Borne
Under

RWSSP-LIS)

Five Year O

(Borne
under
NRDWP)

Total

& M Cost Estimated

Cost

Base
Year
2019

Ultimate
Year
2049

Saraun
Single
Village

Scheme

1943 3239

94.91

41.15

136.06

5071

2795

Pharsa
Single
Village

Scheme

1457 2865

90.25

26.30

116.55

6194

3150

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

Banka

Badi
Masuri
Single
Village

Scheme

7449 18368

199.66

67.35

267.01

2680

1664

Kharkhuti
Single
Village

Scheme

2936 4822

139.96

29.59

169.55

4767

2902

Darsania
Single
Village

Scheme

3810 6352

267.18

37.37

304.55

7012

4206

Mendhi
Single
Village

Scheme

5126 8547

217.28

42.61

259.89

4239

2542

Kawaddar
Single
Village

Scheme

2345 3909

168.07

29.98

198.05

7168

4300

Deharmoh
Single
Village

Scheme

3517 5863

245.83

37.03

282.86

6990

4192

Jabra
Single
Village

Scheme

4578 7632

265.72

43.12

308.84

5804

3482

Karhua
Pokhar
Single
Village
Scheme

3324 5375

224.30

33.87

258.17

6958

4174

Khairajo
Single
Village

Scheme

1998 3330

133.01

29.42

162.43

6658

3994

Khudarkhu
Saro
Single
Village
Scheme

3307 5514

230.60

36.75

267.35

6973

4182

)




Name Name of Population Estimated Cost Per Capita Cost Based on
of the {Amount in Lakh Rs.) D.B Cost
District Scheme
Base Ultimate D.B. Cost Five Year O Total Base Ultimate
Year Year (Borne & M Cost Estimated Year Year
2019 2049 Under (Borne Cost 2019 2049
RWSSP-LIS) under
NRDWP)
Purnea Chhatani
Single
675
village 6241 10405 245.27 40.50 285.77 4503 2
Scheme
Harirahi
Single
Village 6152 10257 326.50 50.03 376.53 5108 3064
Scheme
66 Paswan
Tola Single
Village 8700 14506 358.95 54.59 413.54 3882 2328
Scheme
67 Pipra
Bishanpur
Single 5118 8533 326.66 49.98 376.64 5998 3601
Village
Scheme
58 Gorhi Tola
Single 6034 10061 248.44 48.52 296.96 3865 2318
Village
Scheme
69 Bhokraha
Single
Village 4544 7576 289.90 49.37 339.27 5997 3597
Scheme
70 Basha Tola
Single
Village 43902 8173 149.18 46.78 195.96 2840 2221
Scheme
71 Sabuttar
Single
Village 7159 11935 291.58 49.31 340.89 3828 2993
Scheme
72 Jojo Tola
Single
Village 4103 6814 287.20 41.82 329.02 6999 4198
Scheme
73 Chandi
Wari Single
Village 5627 9381 276.90 41.40 318.30 4921 2951
-Scheme
74 Prem
Nagar
Single 6370 10621 326.80 42.20 369.00 5129 3076
Village
Scheme
75 Brahman
tola Single
Village 4113 6858 170.80 39.42 210.22 4152 2490
Scheme
76 Jiyanganj
Single 5552 9256 238.50 6 7 6 2577
village .5 40.65 279.15 429
Scheme
gDE-
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77

78

Name
of
District

Name of
the
Scheme

Population

{Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Estimated Cost

Per Capita Cost Based on

D.B Cost

Ultimate
Year
2049

Base
Year
2019

D.B. Cost
(Borne
Under

RWSSP-LIS)

Five Year O
& M Cost
(Borne
under
NRDWP)

Total
Estimated
Cost

Base
Year
2019

Ultimate
Year
2049

Lahsuna
Single
Village

Scheme

4522 7539

207.07

47.96

255.03

4399

2639

Yadav Tola
Single
Village

Scheme

5287 8816

254.83

40.96

295.79

3769

2891

79

80

81

82

83

85

86

87

88

Muzaffa
pur

Basudeo
Banua
Single
Village

Scheme

988 2118

24.69

84.79

5964

2025

Madhukar
Single
Village

Scheme

2196 4704

129.63

30.38

160.01

5789

2703

Husepur
Single
Village

Scheme

2623 5619

116.33

30.27

146.60

4348

2944

Khojapakri
Single
Village

Scheme

2295 4918

115.06

32.35

147.41

4916

2294

Sheikh
Dhanauj
Single
Village
Scheme

3299 7068

98.92

39.78

138.70

2940

1372

Sain Single
Village
Scheme

4902 10503

279.40

40.92

320.32

5700

2260

Bishaudha
Single
Village

Scheme

6316 13530

285.89

45.99

331.88

4439

2072

Nekuama
Single
Village
Scheme

2348 5030

111.14

30.15

141.29

4742

2214

Sain Brijlal
Single
Village

Scheme

3887 8328

175.27

38.16

213.43

4422

2064

Jagir Single
Village
Scheme

1063 2277

44.42

24.40

68.82

4179

1=
(3=}
w
b

89

90

Saran

Pachrukhi
Single
Village

Scheme

3944 6814

149.72

47.17

196.89

3796

2198

Galimarpur
Single
Village

Scheme

2812 4855

115.57

47.17

162.74

4110

2381

N
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95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

Name
of
District

Name of
the
Scheme

Population

{Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Estimated Cost

Per Capita Cost Based on

D.B Cost

Base
Year
2019

Year
2049

Ultimate

D.B. Cost
(Borne
Under

RWSSP-LIS)

Five Year O
& M Cost
(Borne
under
NRDWP)

Total
Estimated
Cost

Base
Year
2019

Ultimate
Year
2049

Murli
Shrisiya
Single
Village
Scheme

2710 4683

91.36

44.25

135.61

3346

1936

Naarayanur
Single
Village

Scheme

2342 4045

87.84

44.11

131.95

3730

2159

Khorampur
Single
Village

Scheme

2346 4053

100.42

47.17

147.59

4238

2453

Adhupur
Single
Village

Scheme

2669 4611

139.06

47.17

186.23

5210

3015

Dudhaila
Gochi
Single

Village

Scheme

3179 5482

98.59

47.17

145.76

3106

1798

Odal Patti
Single
Village

Scheme

3552 6144

134,99

47.17

182.16

3801

2198

Salempur
Single
Village
Scheme

11428 19741

220.65

49.16

269.81

1931

1118

Chitrasenp
ur Single
Village
Scheme

6606 11413

212.36

47.58

259.94

3215

1861

Shivpur
Single
Village

Scheme

5466 9443

142.36

46.11

188.47

2604

1508

Pachhanda
Single
Village

Scheme

5506 9513

162.35

46.52

208.87

2948

1707

Rajmal
Piradi
Single
Village

Scheme

823 1423

47.45

42.89

90.34

5766

3334

Gangauli
Single
Village

Scheme

4887

178.43

45.55

224.98

3651

2114

Basti Jalal
Mathani
Single
Village
Scheme

2940 5078

125.09

169.88

4213

2457
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104
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Name
of
District

Name of
the
Scheme

Population

{Amount in Lakh Rs.)

Estimated Cost

Per Capita Cost Based on
D.B Cost

Base
Year
2019

Year
2049

Ultimate

D.B. Cost
(Borne
Under

RWSSP-11S)

Five Year O
& M Cost
(Borne
under
NRDWP)

Total
Estimated
Cost

Base
Year
2019

Ultimate
Year
2049

Ramchoura
, Aphor,
Nagra
Single
Village
Scheme

3218 5365

219.11

40.67

259.78

6809

4085

Kewani,
Bajitpur,
Maiki,
Garkha
Single
Village
Scheme

2659 4433

240.67

41.11

281.78

9051

5429

Phokiya,
Sargatti,
Garkha
Single
Village
Scheme

2935 4894

197.29

40.27

237.56

6722

4031

Saidpur,
Aphor,
Nagra
Single
Village

Scheme

2206 3678

153.56

39.5

193.06

6961

417s

Kasimpur,
Rasulpur,
Amnour
Single
Village
Scheme

1309 2183

97.32

40.93

138.25

7835

4459

109

110

111

112

Champa
ran

Balthar
Single
Village

Scheme

2050 2974

107.93

24.26

132.19

5264

3629

Jagdishpur
Single
Village

Scheme

4913 8912

302.28

40.01

342.29

5921

3264

Barbatsena
Part-|
Single
Village

Scheme

3237 5396

187.33

25.7

213.03

5787

3471

Semra

Single

Village
Scheme

4763 7941

230.95

37.2

268.15

4660

2795

113

114

115

Jamunia
Single
Village

Scheme

2560 5164

154.67

43.41

198.08

5978

3585

Patjirwa
Single
Village

Scheme

4307 7181

179.43

36.41

215.84

3998

2398

Harsari
Single
Village

Scheme

6562 10941

208.63

42.83

251.46

3054

1831




¢ . | Name Name of Population Estimated Cost Per Capita Cost Based on
of the {Amount in Lakh Rs.) D.B Cost
District Scheme
Base Ultimate D.B. Cost Five Year O Total Base Ultimate
Year Year (Borne & M Cost Estimated Year Year
2019 2049 Under {Borne Cost 2019 2049
RWSSP-LIS) under
NRDWP)
116 Belwa
Single
Village 10703 | 17845 411.70 42.40 454.10 3840 2303
Scheme
117 Auriya
Single 2307 3846 102.70 25.00 127.70 aaag 2668
Village
Scheme
118 Ranipur-
Rampurwa
Single 10550 17590 302.00 40.90 342.90 3492 1717
Village
Scheme
119 Begusar
ai Isfa Single
Village 2323 3874 102.11 47.62 149.73 4396 2636
Scheme
120 Chakhamid
W Single 5152 8590 146.94 59.22 206.16 2852 1711
Village
Scheme
121 Chakmuzaf
farSingle | 5,35 5226 114.69 50.07 164.76 3658 " 2195
Viilage
Scheme
Total 469690 809922 19054.29 5366.78044 24421.06744
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